Resolution No.: 2024-14 Passed: April 22, 2024

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO LEVY A TAX IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.19(A)

WHEREAS, the amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten mill limitation will be insufficient to provide an adequate amount of the necessary requirements of said VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE, STATE OF OHIO;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of West Lafayette, State of Ohio as follows:

SECTION I: That it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of the ten mill limitation for the benefit of VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE, State of Ohio for the purpose of Current General Operating Expenses for the Village, that the county auditor estimates will collect \$65,000 at a rate not exceeding three (3) mills for each \$1 of taxable value, which amounts to \$81 for each \$100,000 of the county auditor's appraised value, for five years effective tax year 2025, collected in 2026, and which levy is a renewal levy.

SECTION II: That the question of approving the renewal levy shall be submitted to the electors of said VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE, OHIO at the General election to be held at the usual voting places within said Village of West Lafayette, Ohio on the 5th day of November 2024.

SECTION III: That said renewal levy be placed upon the tax list of the current year after the February settlement next succeeding the election, if a majority of electors voting thereon vote in favor thereof.

SECTION IV: That the Fiscal Officer of this Council for the Village of West Lafayette, Ohio shall and is hereby directed to certify a copy of the Resolution to the Board of Elections Coshocton County, Ohio declaring it a necessity to levy a tax in excess of the ten mill limitation and notify said Board of Elections to cause notice of election on the question of levying said tax to be given as required by law for the November 5, 2024 election.

SECTION V: That the Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of West Lafayette, Ohio for reason that the deadline for tax levies is near and the resolution needs to be effective immediately upon its passage.

Passed in Council this 22 paday of April 2

Jessica Tubbs, Mayor

Attest:

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer

Record of Resolution

Resolution No.: 2024-14 Passed: April 22, 2024

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO LEVY A TAX IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.19(A)

Certificate of Posting

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was posted according to law this 23cd day of 2024.

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer

Certificate of Estimated Property Tax Revenue

Use this form when a taxing authority certifies a millage rate And requests the revenue produced by that rate

The county auditor of COSHOCTON COUNTY, Ohio, does hereby certify the following:

- 1. On March 12th, 2024, the taxing authority of the Village of West Lafayette presented a certified copy of its resolution or ordinance adopted March 11th, 2024, requesting the county auditor to certify the current taxable value of the subdivision and the amount of revenue that would be produced by 3.0 mills, to levy a tax outside the 10-mill limitation for purposes pursuant to Revised Code Sections 5705.19 (A) and 5705.03, to be placed on the ballot at the November 5th, 2024, election. The levy type is renewal.
- 2. The property tax revenue that will be produced by the stated millage, assuming the taxable value of the subdivision remains constant throughout the life of the levy, is calculated to be \$65,000.
- 3. The total value of the subdivision used in calculating the estimated property tax revenue is \$28,296,790.
- 4. The millage for the requested levy is 3.0 mills per \$1 of taxable value, which amounts to \$81 for each \$100,000 of the county auditor's appraised value.

Grant K. Daugherty

Coshocton County Auditor

Date

BUDGET SCHEDULE B - LEVIES INSIDE & OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION

WEST LAFAYETTE CORP TAX YEAR 2023

				14	403
	OTAL	53,764	68,567	47,090	169,422
	OTHER TOTAL	9,050	12,820	8,547	30,417
		39,679	47,807	33,250	120,736
	P.U. PERSONAL RES/AGR	4,980	7,864	5,243	18,087
	PER.	54	92	51	181
	P.U.	0	0	0	0
		1.900000	2.289195	1.592146	5.781341
	REDUCTION EFFECTIVE FACTOR RATE TO BE LEVIED		0.236935	0.203927	19942
	MAX RATE AUTHOR. TO BE LEVIED	1.90	3.00	2.00	6.90
	TAX YR EXPIRES		2024	2027	
	TAX YR BEGINS		2020	2023	
20,883,800 4,763,360 28,320 2,621,310 0 28,296,790			c)	w	
RES/AGR VALUE OTHER REAL P.U. REAL P.U.PERSONAL TANGIBLE PERS ESTIMT TOTAL VALUATION	AUTHOR. NO.YRS BY LEVY VOTERS TO RUN (DATE)	INSIDE	4-Nov-14	4-Nov-14	,
	PURPOSE	GEN.FUND	CUR.EXP. 2005 4-Nov-14	POLICE DEPT	TOTAL

Millage Estimator for Levy on Ballot in November 5th, 2024

Village of West Lafayette in Coshocton County, Ohio

Est of Amt raised by a Renewal of 3.00 mills - Levy

Amt derived	\$45,417	\$12,252	\$7,471	\$65,139
Adjusted Value	\$15,839,610	\$4,552,096	\$2,490,245	\$26,881,951
Collection Rate Adjusted Value	82.00%	%00.56	%00.36	
Value	\$20,883,800	\$4,791,680	\$2,621,310	\$28,296,790
Type of Property	Agr/Residential	Other, Ind/Comm	Pub Utility Personal	Total

Proposed Levy (In Mills) 3.00

Eff Rate Ag/Res 2.289195

Eff Rate Other 2.691411

Cost per \$100,000 County Auditor's Appraised value =

\$81

3/12/2024 GKD